Flavio Correa – flcorrea@cisco.com
Technical Solutions Architect
CCIE Wireless #38913
IX Forum 14
Wi-Fi6 update
© 2020  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.   Cisco Public
Agenda

*Devices were presented at CES 2018 with a top speed of 11Gbit/s
1Source https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/IEEE_802.11ax
MCS Index Modulation type Coding
Rate
Data rate (in Mb/s)
20 MHz channels 40 MHz channels 80 MHz channels 160 MHz channels
1600 ns GI 800 ns GI 1600 ns GI 800 ns GI 1600 ns GI 800 ns GI 1600 ns GI 800 ns GI
0 BPSK 1/2 41 8.6 81 17.2 171 36 341 361
1 QPSK 1/2 16 17.2 33 34.4 68 72.1 136 144
2 QPSK 3/4 24 25.8 49 51.6 102 108.1 204 216
3 16-QAM 1/2 33 34.4 65 68.8 136 144.1 272 282
4 16-QAM 3/4 49 51.6 98 103.2 204 216.2 408 432
5 64-QAM 2/3 65 68.8 130 137.6 272 288.2 544 576
6 64-QAM 3/4 73 77.4 146 154.9 306 324.4 613 649
7 64-QAM 5/6 81 86 163 172.1 340 360.3 681 721
8 256-QAM 3/4 98 103.2 195 206.5 408 432.4 817 865
9 256-QAM 5/6 108 114.7 217 229.4 453 480.4 907 961
10 1024-QAM 3/4 122 129 244 258.1 510 540.4 1021 1081
11 1024-QAM 5/6 135 143.4 271 286.8 567 600.5 1134 1201
What is the maximum theorical Wi-Fi6 throughput
© 2020  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.   Cisco Public
1024-QAM 40 MHz Channel
7
How far can 1024-QAM go?
• Single-antenna devices (smart-phone) should see MCS10-11 with 40 dB SNR
21 m
82m
© 2020  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.   Cisco Public
Four things determine “Air Time Efficiency”
Wi-Fi’s 1-5 have delivered on 3 of these….
8
Modulation density gains
802.11ax
10b/symbol
802.11ac
8b/symbol
802.11agn
6b/symbol
64 QAM 256 QAM 1024 QAM
Wi-Fi channel width
20 MHz
40 MHz
80 MHz
160 MHz
1. Data rate (Modulation density)
2. Number of spatial streams
3. Channel bandwidth
4. Protocol overhead
© 2020  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.   Cisco Public
• Spatial reuse is not new, however we